THE DATASHEET OF
CDSOT563-T05C
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CDSOT563-T05C – SMT TVS Diode Array
Features
RoHS compliant*
Unidirectional & bidirectional
configurations

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Recommended Footprint
How To Order
CD  SOT563  -  T  05C
Common Code
CD = Chip Diode
Package
SOT563 = SOT-563 Package
Model
T = Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode
Maximum Working Peak Voltage
05C = 5 V
CDSOT563-T05C ......................................................................E5U
Typical Part Marking
6 5 4
1 2 3
1.50 - 1.70
(0.059 - 0.067)
0.08 - 0.16
(0.003 - 0.007)
0.17 - 0.27
(0.007 - 0.011)
0.10 - 0.30
(0.004 - 0.012)
1.50 - 1.70
(0.059 - 0.067)
1.10 - 1.30
(0.043 - 0.051)
0.50
(0.020)
BSC
0.50 - 0.60
(0.020 - 0.024)
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS =
CDSOT563-T05C – SMT TVS Diode Array
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
Performance Graphs
Peak Pulse Power vs Pulse Time
2
c2
-72.00 ns
-5
5
15
25
35
28.000 ns
20.0 ns/div.
ESD Test Pulse: 25 kilovolt, 1/30 ns (waveshape)
128.00 ns
5
Vo
lts
 p
er
 D
iv
is
io
n
100
1000
10,000
10
10.01 10,000
PP
P –
 P
ea